

Redundancy Cover

	Policy Wording	(a) the level/max cover; and (b) if there are any special conditions which have to be met
Accident and General	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Your redundancy or the redundancy of any person with whom you are intending to travel arising during the period of cover provided that we are informed in writing immediately and notification of redundancy is received. 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • The cover is for Cancellation. • The Upper limit of cover is €10,000.00 (if passenger bought Fairsure Premier cover) or €3,000.00 (Fairsure Standard Cover). • There is no excess deducted if the passenger has Fairsure Premier cover. The excess is €100.00 if the passenger has Fairsure Standard cover. • Cancellation claims can arise if the Redundancy is that of the Insured person or of anyone with whom they are intending to Travel. • To be a valid claim the Redundancy must arise after the policy has been purchased. • In proving the redundancy the passenger would need to submit the Notice of Redundancy as issued to them

	Policy Wording	(a) the level/max cover; and (b) if there are any special conditions which have to be met
Blue Insurance	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> We will pay You, up to the amount shown in the policy schedule, for any irrecoverable unused travel and accommodation costs and other pre-paid charges (including sports, concert and entertainment tickets) which You have paid or are contracted to pay together with any reasonable additional travel expenses incurred if the Trip is curtailed before completion as a result of Redundancy (which qualifies for payment under the current Irish redundancy payment legislation and at the time of booking the Trip there was no reason to believe anyone of You or Your Travelling Companion would be made redundant). 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Our Policy Covers up to €4,000 or €6,000 for cancellation cover as a result of redundancy. We can cover up to €10,000 if required. Redundancy is covered under the Redundancy payments act which means the insured must have been employed for two years with their employer before the policy will pay out.
KMT Insurance	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> If the insured's trip is cancelled or curtailed due to a redundancy notified during the period of insurance which qualifies for payment under the Redundancy Acts to the insured, or his travelling companion and his travelling companion cancels or curtails his trip, during the period of insurance, the underwriter will indemnify the insured up to the amount shown in the schedule of cover 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> The level of cover is the full cancellation limit of the policy and the only condition is that the redundancy was notified during the period of insurance